Version: 1/01/II/VIII/0410
www.zimmer-instruments.com 1 | 4
©
 Z
im
m
er
 In

Analogue Meter Clamping to DIN Rails
Nominal Range of Use
Ordering example
Type Aanalog instrument, clamping to DIN rail
0
EQ 35 for AC voltage or AC current, 90
0
PQ 35 for DC voltage or DC current, 90
0
ZQ 35 for Frequency, 90
Measuring ranges refer to preceding table
Special measuring to special order **)
range
Adjustment
EQ 35 internal resistance ±20% *)
PQ 35 internal resistance ±1% at 230 C
lead resistance >0,05 W
Calibration 50 Hz*)
EQ 35 definite frequency 100 ... 1000 Hz **)
zero position unchanged *)
PQ 35 10% Shifted, mechanically suppressed
zero **)
Performance loads shock 15 g, vibration 2.5 g *)
shock 30 g, vibration 5 g
climatic suitability class 2, -25 ... +40°C *)
class 3, -10 ... +550 C
dielectric test 2kV*)
3kV
dial scale division and measuring range alike
resp. full-scale values ace. to DIN
series 1 - 1.5 - 2.5 - 4 - 6*)
blank dial scale division and figuring
0 ... 100%"*)
linear acc. to DIN series **) ***)
linear deviating from DIN series **) ***)
calibration fr. non - linear graph or chart *)
scaling in ohms for voltmeters **)
additional lettering to be specified **
additional figuring to be specified *
coloured marks red, green or blue **)
coloured sector red, green or blue **)
Logo on the dial none
overload scaling none
EQ 35 ammeters 2 times rated current *)
*)    Standard
**)   Please clearly add the desired specifications.
***)  PQ 35, USP 00 only
PQ 35  measuring range and scaling 0 ... 1A
Version: 1/01/II/VIII/0410
©